PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4909226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR CHRISTOF KASS	02/23/2018
MR RAINER EICHHOLZ	03/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHOTT AG	
Street Address: HATTENBERGSTRASSE 10		
City:	MAINZ	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code: 55122		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15900801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kirsten.halama@schott.com

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY MEADE
Address Line 1: 555 TAXTER ROAD

Address Line 4: ELMSFORD, NEW YORK 10523

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P 4659 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY MEADE
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy Meade/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=P 4659 US DeclandAssgn#page1.tif source=P 4659 US DeclandAssgn#page2.tif

source=P 4659 US DeclandAssgn#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045499 FRAME: 0823

504862487

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.63 FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

This Declaration and Assignment, when present, are directed to:

Title of Invention:

Process for Producing Alkali Metal-Rich Aluminosilicate Glasses, Alkali Metal-Rich Aluminosilicate Glasses and Use Thereof

Attorney Docket No.: P 4659 US

The specification of which is attached hereto, or

United States application or PCT international application number 15/900,801
 filed on February 21, 2018

I hereby authorize and request the delegated attorneys or agents or those of the Assignee, if any, to insert above the application number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

Declaration: In accordance with the requirements under 35 U.S.C §115, as a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as required by 37 C.F.R. §1.63.
- I believe that I am the original inventor when only one inventor is named below or an original
 joint inventor when more than one inventor is named below of a claimed invention in the
 above-identified application.
- I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the above-identified application as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

PATENT REEL: 045499 FRAME: 0824

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. (CONTINUED)

Invento	Information :			
Prefix	Given Name	Middle Name	Family Name	Suffix
Mr.	Christof		Kass	
Signatur	e;			
Date: _				
Invento	Information:			
Prefix	Given Name	Middle Name	Family Name	Suffix
Mr.	Rainer		Eichholz	
Signatur	e: Paint			>
Date: _	March 28,	2018		

PATENT REEL: 045499 FRAME: 0825

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. (CONTINUED)

nventor	Information:	**************************************		
Prefix	Given Name	Middle Name	Family Name	Suffix
Vir.	Christof	***************************************	Kass	**************************************
Signatur	e /hmstef K	an		
Date:	February 2	3, 2018		
Invento	r Information :	20001111111111111111111111111111111111		
Prefix	Given Name	Middle Name	Family Name	Suffix
Mr.	Rainer		Ekthholz	
Signatu	re:			
Date:				

PATENT

REEL: 045499 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 04/11/2018